(e.) Repatriation Benefit 

If the Employee should suffer accidental loss of life at a distance greater 
than 150 kilometers from the normal place of residence, the coverage will be 
transportation expenses to first place of resting to maximum of ($2,500.00) 
two thousand, five hundred dollars. 

(f.) Rehabilitation Benefits 

Employees who must undergo special training in order to engage in a 
special occupation, which the Employee would not have engaged in except 
for injury, will have the reasonable and necessary expenses incurred for 
training paid by the Employer to a maximum of ($2,500.00) two thousand, 
five hundred dollars. 

(g.) Occupational Training Benefit 

This benefit will be available to the spouse of a former Employee who 
sustained accidental loss of life.  Within three years of date of death, the 
Employer will pay reasonable and necessary expenses incurred in a formal